State Allocation Board
Meeting Notice and
Agenda
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Lisa Silverman, Executive Officer
Office of Public School Construction
707 3rd Street, 6™ Floor

West Sacramento, CA 95605

Public Meeting

Wednesday, September 30, 2020

Department of General Services

Ziggurat Building

707 3rd Street, 6™ Floor, Conference Room 6-300*
West Sacramento, CA 95605

4:00 p.m.*

Pursuant to Governor Newsom’s Executive Order N-25-20, issued
March 12, 2020, the upcoming meeting of the State Allocation Board will
be conducted by way of teleconferencing. The physical, publicly-
accessible teleconference location from which members of the public

may observe and offer public comment is reflected above.

Additionally, interested persons may observe the meeting by going to Zoom

Meeting at:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/|/97745554673?pwd=RXVadlplaXZOT2RFO0O5MTnliWUJh

dz09

Meeting ID: 977 4555 4673
Passcode: 434273


https://zoom.us/j/97745554673?pwd=RXVadlplaXZOT2RFQ05MTnliWUJhdz09
https://zoom.us/j/97745554673?pwd=RXVadlplaXZOT2RFQ05MTnliWUJhdz09

One tap mobile
+16699006833,,97745554673%#,,,,,,0#,,434273# US (San Jose)
+13462487799,,97745554673%,,,,,,0#,,434273# US (Houston)

Dial by your location
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)
Meeting ID: 977 4555 4673
Passcode: 434273

General Information
(916) 376-1771

For further information, please contact your Project Manager.
*Meeting location and time subject to change.

Individuals who need auxiliary aids for effective participation are invited to
make their requests and preferences known to Ms. Lisa Jones at (916)
376-1753 five days prior to the meeting.

A copy of the 10-Day Notice can be found on OPSC'’s website.



http://www.dgs.ca.gov/opsc

September 30, 2020
Alphabetical Listing

Application No. /

School District County Category Phase Site Name
ANTELOPE ELEMENTARY TEHAMA SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/71472-00-004*
BURBANK UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/64337-00-000
BURBANK UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/64337-00-020*
CHICO UNIFIED BUTTE SFP-Charter PA 54/61424-00-007
COLUMBIA ELEMENTARY SHASTA SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/69948-00-002*
CUTLER-OROQOSI JT. UNIFIED TULARE SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/71860-00-000
CUTLER-OROQOSI JT. UNIFIED TULARE SFP-Mod. DESIGN 57/71860-00-009*
FOLSOM-CORDOVA UNIFIED SACRAMENTO SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/67330-21-000
FOLSOM-CORDOVA UNIFIED SACRAMENTO SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/67330-21-010*
FOLSOM-CORDOVA UNIFIED SACRAMENTO SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/67330-21-011*
GREENFIELD UNION ELEM. MONTEREY SFP-New Const. GRANT 50/66035-00-003*
GREENFIELD UNION ELEM. MONTEREY SFP-Mod. FAC HRDSP 58/66035-00-002*
HOPE ELEMENTARY TULARE SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/71944-00-000
KERMAN UNIFIED FRESNO SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/73999-00-000
KERN CO. OFFICE OF ED. KERN SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/10157-98-000
KERN CO. OFFICE OF ED. KERN SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/10157-99-000
KNIGHTS FERRY ELEM. STANISLAUS SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/71142-00-000
LASSEN CO. OFFICE OF ED. LASSEN SFP-New Const. MISC 50/10181-99-001
MANZANITA ELEMENTARY BUTTE Full-Day Kinder = DESIGN 70/61499-00-001
MARTINEZ UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA SFP-New Const. CLOSE OUT 51/61739-00-002*
MOUNTAIN EMPIRE UNIFIED SAN DIEGO SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/68213-00-000
NEWHALL ELEMENTARY LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/64832-00-005*
NORWALK-LA MIRADA UNIF. LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/64840-00-000
NORWALK-LA MIRADA UNIF. LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/64840-00-027*
NORWALK-LA MIRADA UNIF. LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/64840-00-028*
NORWALK-LA MIRADA UNIF. LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/64840-00-029*
REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-New Const. ELIGIBILITY 50/75341-00-000
ROUND VALLEY UNIFIED MENDOCINO SFP-New Const. ELIGIBILITY 50/65607-00-000
SAN JUAN UNIFIED SACRAMENTO SFP-Charter GRANT 54/67447-00-006*
SAN MARCOS UNIFIED SAN DIEGO SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/73791-00-000
SANTA ROSA HIGH SONOMA SFP-Charter CLOSE OUT 54/70920-00-002
SOUTHERN HUMBOLDT HUMBOLDT SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/63040-00-000
JOINT UNIFIED
SOUTHERN HUMBOLDT HUMBOLDT SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/63040-00-000
JOINT UNIFIED

SUNNYSIDE UNION ELEM. TULARE SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/72181-00-000
TRINITY ALPS UNIFIED TRINITY SFP-New Const. FAC HRDSP 51/76513-00-001
TWIN RIVERS UNIFIED SACRAMENTO SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/76505-00-000
TWIN RIVERS UNIFIED SACRAMENTO SFP-Mod. GRANT 57/76505-00-045*
WASHINGTON UNIFIED FRESNO SFP-Mod. ELIG ADJ 57/76778-00-000
WHEATLAND UNION HIGH YUBA SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/72769-00-000
WILLOWS UNIFIED GLENN SFP-New Const. ELIG ADJ 50/62661-00-000

FINANCIAL REPORTS

* Unfunded approval
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September 30, 2020
Alphabetical Listing

School District County Category Phase Application No. /

Site Name

APPEAL ITEMS

GREENFIELD UNION ELEMENTARY/MONTEREY 71/66035-00-001
To present the District’s request for a change of scope and time extension for a Full-Day
Kindergarten Facilities Grant Program project.

PIONEER UNION ELEMENTARY/KINGS 50-63990-00-003
To present the District request to approve a new construction application for funding based
on an enrolliment period that differs from the enroliment period in which the application was
processed.

ACTION ITEMS

CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATION FACILITIES PROGRAM SIXTH FILING ROUND

UNFUNDED APPROVALS
To present to the State Allocation Board unfunded approvals for the sixth filing round for some of
the projects listed on Attachment A for the Career Technical Education Facilities Program.

PROPOSED REGULATIONS: EMERGENCY POWERS OF THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THE
STATE ALLOCATION BOARD AND OFFICE OF PUBLIC SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION
To present proposed regulations amending Regulation Section 1580 under Article 2, of
Subgroup 2, of Group 1, of Subchapter 4, of Chapter 3, of Division 2, of Title 2 of the
California Code of Regulations.

USE OF SURPLUS SCHOOL PROPERTY PROCEEDS PROPOSED REGULATIONS
To present to the State Allocation Board proposed regulations implementing Education Code
Section 17463.7 provisions into the existing Site Sale Proceeds regulations.

REPORTS, DISCUSSION AND INFORMATION ITEMS

Dates for Remaining 2020 State Allocation Board Meetings

Facility Hardship/Rehabilitation Approvals Without Funding

Full-Day Kindergarten Facilities Grant Program Workload List

School Facility Program Acknowledged List (Regulation Section 1859.95.1
School Facility Program Financial Hardship Regulation Section 1859.81
School Facility Program Unfunded List (Regulation Section 1859.95)
School Facility Program Workload List

State Allocation Board Three-Month Projected Workload

* Unfunded approval Page 2 of 2




September 30, 2020
Attachment A

Career Technical Education Facilities Program

School District County Application Number
ABC UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 55/64212-00-001
ACALANES UNION HIGH CONTRA COSTA 55/61630-00-001
ALHAMBRA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 55/75713-00-003
ANAHEIM UNION HIGH ORANGE 59/66431-02-001
ANAHEIM UNION HIGH ORANGE 55/66431-05-001
ANDERSON UNION HIGH SHASTA 55/69856-00-001

ATASCADERO UNIFIED
ATASCADERO UNIFIED
ATASCADERO UNIFIED
BANNING UNIFIED

BENICIA UNIFIED

CAMPBELL UNION HIGH
CAMPBELL UNION HIGH
CAMPBELL UNION HIGH
CARUTHERS UNIFIED
CARUTHERS UNIFIED
CASTRO VALLEY UNIFIED
CENTER JOINT UNIFIED
CENTER JOINT UNIFIED
CENTER JOINT UNIFIED
CENTER JOINT UNIFIED
CENTER JOINT UNIFIED
CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH
CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH
CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH
CHICO UNIFIED

CHICO UNIFIED

CHICO UNIFIED

CHICO UNIFIED

CHICO UNIFIED

COLTON JOINT UNIFIED
COMPTON UNIFIED
COMPTON UNIFIED
COMPTON UNIFIED
CORONA-NORCO UNIFIED
CORONA-NORCO UNIFIED
DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED

DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED

DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED

DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED

DEL NORTE COUNTY UNIFIED

SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
RIVERSIDE
SOLANO

SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
FRESNO

FRESNO
ALAMEDA
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
BUTTE

BUTTE

BUTTE

BUTTE

BUTTE

SAN BERNARDINO
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE

YOLO

YOLO

YOLO

YOLO

DEL NORTE

59/68700-00-003
55/68700-00-002
55/68700-00-003
55/66985-00-003
55/70524-00-003
55/69401-00-013
55/69401-00-015
55/69401-00-014
59/75598-00-001
55/75598-00-002
55/61150-00-002
55/73973-00-001
55/73973-00-003
59/73973-00-004
55/73973-00-002
55/73973-00-004
55/64352-00-008
55/64352-00-009
55/64352-00-007
55/61424-00-009
55/61424-00-010
59/61424-00-012
55/61424-00-008
59/61424-00-013
55/67686-00-001
55/73437-00-006
55/73437-00-004
55/73437-00-005
55/67033-00-002
55/67033-00-003
55/72678-00-004
59/72678-00-001
55/72678-00-002
55/72678-00-003
55/61820-00-001




September 30, 2020
Attachment A

Career Technical Education Facilities Program

School District

County

Application Number

DEL NORTE COUNTY UNIFIED
DEL NORTE COUNTY UNIFIED
DELHI UNIFIED

DINUBA UNIFIED

DINUBA UNIFIED

DIXON UNIFIED

DOWNEY UNIFIED

DOWNEY UNIFIED

DOWNEY UNIFIED

DUBLIN UNIFIED

DUBLIN UNIFIED

EL MONTE UNION HIGH

ELK GROVE UNIFIED

ELK GROVE UNIFIED
ESPARTO UNIFIED

ESPARTO UNIFIED

ESPARTO UNIFIED
FARMERSVILLE UNIFIED

FIREBAUGH-LAS DELTAS UNIFIED

FOLSOM-CORDOVA UNIFIED
FOLSOM-CORDOVA UNIFIED
FREMONT UNION HIGH
FREMONT UNION HIGH
FRESNO UNIFIED

FRESNO UNIFIED

FRESNO UNIFIED

FRESNO UNIFIED

FRESNO UNIFIED
GEYSERVILLE UNIFIED
GLENDALE UNIFIED

GLENN COUNTY OFFICE OF ED.

GOLDEN PLAINS UNIFIED
GROSSMONT UNION HIGH
HACIENDA LA PUENTE UNIFIED
HANFORD JOINT UNION HIGH
IMPERIAL UNIFIED

IMPERIAL UNIFIED

IMPERIAL VALLEY ROP

JOHN SWETT UNIFIED

JURUPA UNIFIED

JURUPA UNIFIED

DEL NORTE
DEL NORTE
MERCED
TULARE
TULARE
SOLANO

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA

LOS ANGELES
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
YOLO

YOLO

YOLO

TULARE
FRESNO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
SONOMA

LOS ANGELES
GLENN
FRESNO

SAN DIEGO
LOS ANGELES
KINGS
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
CONTRA COSTA
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE

59/61820-00-002
59/61820-00-001
55/75366-00-001
55/75531-00-007
55/75531-00-006
55/70532-00-003
55/64451-00-005
55/64451-00-004
55/64451-00-006
55/75093-00-002
55/75093-00-003
59/64519-00-008
55/67314-00-013
55/67314-00-014
55/72686-00-004
55/72686-00-002
55/72686-00-003
55/75325-00-003
59/73809-00-004
55/67330-21-007
55/67330-21-006
55/69468-00-002
55/69468-00-001
55/62166-00-015
55/62166-00-016
55/62166-00-017
55/62166-00-013
55/62166-00-014
55/70706-00-001
59/64568-00-003
55/10116-00-001
59/75234-00-003
59/68130-00-005
59/73445-00-003
55/63925-00-004
55/63164-00-004
55/63164-00-003
59/74401-00-001
59/61697-00-003
59/67090-00-007
59/67090-00-006




September 30, 2020
Attachment A

Career Technical Education Facilities Program

School District

County

Application Number

JURUPA UNIFIED
KELSEYVILLE UNIFIED

KERN HIGH

KINGS CANYON JOINT UNIFIED
KINGS CANYON JOINT UNIFIED
KINGS CANYON JOINT UNIFIED
KINGS CANYON JOINT UNIFIED
KINGS CANYON JOINT UNIFIED
KLAMATH-TRINITY JOINT UNIFIED
LE GRAND UNION HIGH

LE GRAND UNION HIGH
LIBERTY UNION HIGH

LIBERTY UNION HIGH

LODI UNIFIED

LONG BEACH UNIFIED

LONG BEACH UNIFIED

LONG BEACH UNIFIED

LOS ALAMITOS UNIFIED

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED

LUCIA MAR UNIFIED

LUCIA MAR UNIFIED

LUCIA MAR UNIFIED
LYNWOOD UNIFIED

LYNWOOD UNIFIED

MADERA UNIFIED

MAMMOTH UNIFIED

MANTECA UNIFIED

MENDOTA UNIFIED

MISSION VALLEY ROP
MODESTO CITY HIGH
MODESTO CITY HIGH
MODESTO CITY HIGH
MONTEREY PENINSULA UNIFIED
MONTEREY PENINSULA UNIFIED
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED
MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED

RIVERSIDE
LAKE

KERN
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
HUMBOLDT
MERCED
MERCED
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
SAN JOAQUIN
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
ORANGE

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES

SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
MADERA
MONO

SAN JOAQUIN
FRESNO
ALAMEDA
STANISLAUS
STANISLAUS
STANISLAUS
MONTEREY
MONTEREY
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE

59/67090-00-005
55/64014-00-002
55/63529-00-020
55/62265-00-004
59/62265-00-003
59/62265-00-004
59/62265-00-005
59/62265-00-006
55/62901-00-001
55/65730-00-001
59/65730-00-001
55/61721-00-003
55/61721-00-002
55/68585-00-003
55/64725-05-003
55/64725-00-009
55/64725-05-004
55/73924-00-002
55/64733-00-030
55/64733-00-029
55/64733-00-031
55/64733-00-032
55/68759-00-007
55/68759-00-005
55/68759-00-006
59/64774-00-003
55/64774-00-001
55/65243-00-008
59/73692-00-002
55/68593-03-001
55/75127-00-002
59/74021-00-002
59/71175-00-002
55/71175-00-005
55/71175-00-006
59/66092-00-004
59/66092-00-005
59/67124-00-003
59/67124-00-001
59/67124-00-002
55/67124-00-004




September 30, 2020
Attachment A

Career Technical Education Facilities Program

School District

County

Application Number

MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED

MORENO VALLEY UNIFIED

MORGAN HILL UNIFIED

MORGAN HILL UNIFIED

MOUNTAIN VALLEY UNIFIED

NAPA VALLEY UNIFIED

NAPA VALLEY UNIFIED

NATOMAS UNIFIED

NATOMAS UNIFIED

NEVADA JOINT UNION HIGH
NEVADA JOINT UNION HIGH
NEVADA JOINT UNION HIGH
NORTHERN HUMBOLDT UNION HIGH
NORTHERN HUMBOLDT UNION HIGH
NORTHERN HUMBOLDT UNION HIGH
NORTHERN HUMBOLDT UNION HIGH
NORTHERN HUMBOLDT UNION HIGH
OAKLAND UNIFIED

PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED

PALO VERDE UNIFIED

PARLIER UNIFIED

PATTERSON JOINT UNIFIED

PIERCE JOINT UNIFIED
PLEASANTON UNIFIED
PLEASANTON UNIFIED
PORTERVILLE UNIFIED
PORTERVILLE UNIFIED

POWAY UNIFIED

REEF-SUNSET UNIFIED

RIPON UNIFIED

RIVERSIDE UNIFIED

ROCKLIN UNIFIED

ROCKLIN UNIFIED

ROWLAND UNIFIED

ROWLAND UNIFIED

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED

SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED
SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED
SAN BERNARDINO CITY UNIFIED
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED

RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
TRINITY

NAPA

NAPA
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
NEVADA
NEVADA
NEVADA
HUMBOLDT
HUMBOLDT
HUMBOLDT
HUMBOLDT
HUMBOLDT
ALAMEDA
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
FRESNO
STANISLAUS
COLUSA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
TULARE
TULARE

SAN DIEGO
KINGS

SAN JOAQUIN
RIVERSIDE
PLACER
PLACER

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
SACRAMENTO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO

55/67124-00-005
55/67124-00-006
55/69583-00-003
55/69583-00-004
55/75028-00-002
55/66266-00-007
55/66266-00-008
55/75283-00-002
55/75283-00-001
59/66357-00-003
59/66357-00-002
55/66357-00-001
59/62687-00-007
59/62687-00-008
59/62687-00-009
59/62687-00-010
59/62687-00-011
59/61259-00-004
55/67173-00-003
55/67181-00-001
55/62364-00-001
55/71217-00-003
55/61614-00-002
55/75101-00-008
55/75101-00-007
55/75523-00-006
55/75523-00-007
55/68296-00-008
55/73932-00-001
55/68650-00-001
55/67215-00-002
59/75085-00-007
59/75085-00-006
59/73452-00-007
59/73452-00-008
55/67439-00-002
59/67876-00-003
55/67876-00-005
55/67876-00-004
59/68338-00-035
59/68338-00-034




September 30, 2020
Attachment A

Career Technical Education Facilities Program

School District

County

Application Number

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED

SAN DIEGUITO UNION HIGH
SAN DIEGUITO UNION HIGH
SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED

SAN JUAN UNIFIED
SAN JUAN UNIFIED

SAN LUIS COASTAL UNIFIED
SAN LUIS COASTAL UNIFIED
SAN LUIS COASTAL UNIFIED
SAN LUIS COASTAL UNIFIED
SAN LUIS COASTAL UNIFIED
SAN RAFAEL CITY HIGH

SANTA ANA UNIFIED
SANTA ANA UNIFIED
SANTA ANA UNIFIED
SANTA ANA UNIFIED

SANTA BARBARA UNIFIED
SANTA BARBARA UNIFIED
SANTA CRUZ CITY HIGH

SANTA MARIA JOINT UNION HIGH
SANTA MARIA JOINT UNION HIGH
SANTA MARIA JOINT UNION HIGH
SANTA MARIA JOINT UNION HIGH
SANTA MARIA JOINT UNION HIGH
SANTA MARIA JOINT UNION HIGH
SANTA MARIA JOINT UNION HIGH
SANTA PAULA UNIFIED

SANTA ROSA HIGH

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN FRANCISCO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
MARIN

ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE

SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA CRUZ
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
VENTURA
SONOMA

59/68338-00-032
59/68338-00-033
59/68338-00-027
59/68338-00-036
59/68338-00-023
59/68338-00-028
59/68338-00-030
59/68338-00-029
59/68338-00-026
55/68338-00-005
59/68338-00-025
59/68338-08-001
59/68338-00-024
59/68338-00-031
59/68346-00-002
59/68346-00-003
59/68478-27-001
59/67447-00-005
59/67447-00-004
59/68809-00-011
59/68809-00-013
59/68809-00-012
59/68809-00-010
55/68809-00-002
59/65466-00-002
59/66670-00-009
59/66670-00-008
55/66670-00-006
55/66670-00-005
55/76786-00-004
55/76786-00-005
59/69823-00-003
55/69310-00-007
55/69310-00-006
59/69310-00-005
59/69310-00-006
55/69310-00-005
59/69310-00-008
59/69310-00-007
59/76828-00-002
55/70920-00-004
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Attachment A

Career Technical Education Facilities Program

School District

County

Application Number

SANTA YNEZ VALLEY UNION HIGH
SELMA UNIFIED

SELMA UNIFIED

SELMA UNIFIED

SEQUOIA UNION HIGH
SHORELINE UNIFIED

SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED

SISKIYOU UNION HIGH
SONOMA VALLEY UNIFIED
SOUTH MONTEREY COUNTY HIGH
TAHOE-TRUCKEE UNIFIED
TAHOE-TRUCKEE UNIFIED
TAHOE-TRUCKEE UNIFIED
TAHOE-TRUCKEE UNIFIED
TORRANCE UNIFIED
TORRANCE UNIFIED

TUSTIN UNIFIED

TUSTIN UNIFIED

VAL VERDE UNIFIED

VENTURA UNIFIED

VENTURA UNIFIED

VENTURA UNIFIED

VENTURA UNIFIED

VISTA UNIFIED

VISTA UNIFIED

VISTA UNIFIED

WASHINGTON UNIFIED
WATERFORD UNIFIED

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED
WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED
WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED
WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED
WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED
WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED
WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED
WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED
WEST COVINA UNIFIED

WEST COVINA UNIFIED
WHEATLAND UNION HIGH
WILLIAM S. HART UNION HIGH
WILLIAMS UNIFIED

SANTA BARBARA

FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO

SAN MATEO
MARIN
VENTURA
SISKIYOU
SONOMA
MONTEREY
PLACER
PLACER
PLACER
PLACER

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
ORANGE
ORANGE
RIVERSIDE
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO

SAN DIEGO
FRESNO
STANISLAUS
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
YUBA

LOS ANGELES
COLUSA

55/69328-00-002
55/62430-00-001
55/62430-00-002
55/62430-00-003
59/69062-00-002
55/73361-00-001
55/72603-00-003
59/70466-00-003
59/70953-00-003
59/66068-00-003
55/66944-00-009
55/66944-00-006
55/66944-00-007
55/66944-00-008
55/65060-00-007
55/65060-00-008
55/73643-00-003
55/73643-00-004
59/75242-00-001
59/72652-00-004
59/72652-00-001
59/72652-00-002
59/72652-00-003
55/68452-00-006
55/68452-00-005
55/68452-00-004
59/76778-00-002
55/75572-00-002
55/61796-01-003
55/61796-01-004
55/61796-01-005
55/61796-02-002
55/61796-02-003
55/61796-04-003
55/61796-04-002
55/61796-04-001
55/65094-00-006
55/65094-00-005
55/72769-00-002
55/65136-00-003
59/61622-00-002




September 30, 2020
Attachment A

Career Technical Education Facilities Program

School District County Application Number
WISEBURN UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 55/76869-00-007
WISEBURN UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 55/76869-00-006
WISEBURN UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 55/76869-00-005

WISEBURN UNIFIED LOS ANGELES 55/76869-00-008
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